
Level 
no.

Object Component number Asm
Phant.
item

Object description Item text line 1 Item text line 2
Sort
Strng

Comp. Qty
 (CQt)

Un Created on

.1 @A6@ 500-37580-00000 X x HB003 PACKING FINAL USA BK 3758 1,000.000 PC 2005/03/15

..2 @A6@ 446-31710-24000 BLISTER HB001 USA NO#24 TOP CNP 1,000.000 PC 2005/03/15

..2 @A6@ 446-31710-20000 BLISTER HB001 USA NO#20 BOTTOM CNP 1,000.000 PC 2005/03/15

..2 @A6@ 446-37580-24000
BLISTER HB003 USA NO#24 INNER 
TRAY WHITE

CNP 1,000.000 PC 2005/03/15

..2 @A6@ 433-37582-06000 BLISTER CARD HB003 USA CNP 1,000.000 PC 2005/03/15

..2 @A6@ 442-37581-61600 EXPORT CARTON EX33 USA 3758 63.000 PC 2005/03/22

..2 @A6@ 444-37583-84300 INNER TRAY EX33 USA 3758 63.000 PC 2005/03/22

..2 @A6@ 432-31716-00010 LABEL CHAT NOW GIRL 1,000.000 PC 2005/03/22

.1 @A6@ 503-37581-00000 X x HB003 H/S FINAL BK 3758 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/15

..2 @A6@ 521-37580-00000 X x HB003 H/S ASSY BK 3758 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 413301710-37589
H/S FRONT CABINET(UPPER) HB003 
GREEN

CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 414301711-37589 H/S FRONT CABINET(LOWER) HB003 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 413301810-37589 H/S REAR CABINET (UPPER) HB03 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 404301811-37589 H/S REAR CABINET (LOWER) HB003 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 401301910-37589 H/S ANTENNA HB003 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 407302010-37589 H/S LCD HOUSING HB003 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 405302111-37589 H/S PTT KEY HB003 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 406302112-37589 H/S WASHER HB003 CNP 6,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 415302210-37589 H/S CURSOR KEY ABAPTER HB003 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 407302311-37589 H/S ANTENNA MOUNT HB003 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 407302312-37589 H/S HINGE COVER HB003 CNP 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 408302313-37589 H/S CAM A HB003 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 408302314-37589 H/S CAM B HB003 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 407302315-37589 H/S LCD BRACKET HB003 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 401302316-37589 H/S SCREW NUT COVER HB003 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 407302317-37589 H/S MIRRONR COVER HB003 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 407302318-37589 H/S LCD SPRING HB003 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 417302319-37589 H/S CURSER PENAL HB003 GREEN CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 408302321-37589 H/S LID HB003 CNP 8,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 408302322-37589 H/S SPEAKER COVER HB003 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 418302410-37589
H/S DAIL KNOB KEY(SET) HB003 
GREEN

CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 409321510-31715 MIRROR HB001 TRANSPARENT CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 411302610-37580 H/S FACEPLATE-1 HB003 BLACK 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/23

...3 @A6@ 416302710-37580 H/S BATTERY DOOR HB003 BLACK 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/23

...3 @A6@ 409302510-37585 H/S LED INDICATDR HB003 TT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/23

...3 @A6@ 419302521-37585 H/S GLIDELIHGT HB003 TT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/23

...3 @A6@ 541-37580-00000 X x
HB003 H/S COMMON-MECH ASSY BK 
3758

2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07
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....4 @A6@ 101-10026-08030 SCREW PH T2.6x8 B NICKLE CNP 8,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 111-54503-00000 WASHER ID 2.2X4.5x0.3MM CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 121-42520-35000 NUT M2.5x2.0x5.0 NICKEL CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 101-10017-06030 SCREW PH T1.7x6 B NICKEL CNP 12,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 101-10023-06050 SCREW PH T2.3x6 B ZINC CNP 10,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 101-10026-06030 SCREW PH T2.6x6 B NICKEL CNP 8,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 101-10014-05050 SCREW 1.4X5mm B ZINC CNP 12,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 100-60025-06030 SCREW  M2.5X6 NICKEL CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 157-20753-06300 SPRING OD 4XWD0.6XL10MM CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 470-01020-00000 SPONGE FOR SPEAKER 9X1MM CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 470-01020-00100
SPONGE LENS DIA=14mm T=2mm BLACK 
SS

CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/15

....4 @A6@ 156-00381-25302 SHAFT 2.5X55.6MM CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 153-00468-05300
BAT CON PL"-"W/SPRING=0.5 NICKEL 
PL

CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 152-01218-05300 BAT CON PL"+"NICKEL PL" CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 153-00478-05300
BAT CON PL"-/+"W/SPRING=0.5 
NICKEL PL

CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 153-00488-05300
BAT CON PL"+/-"W/SPRING=0.5 
NICKEL PL

CNP 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 156-00391-15302 SHAFT 1.5X11MM CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 157-20762-07001 H/S ANTENNA COPPER HS003 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 409500200-31710 LENS MODULE W/HOLDER HB001 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/24

....4 @A6@ 150-02129-35300
SHIELDING PART 3171 
12.3(L)x9.0(W)T3.0mm

SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 463-60049-50000 RUBBER KEY 3171 DIA=6mm TRAN CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 463-39554-91300
ZEBRA CONNECTOR 39.5X5.4MM T=2MM 
RED

CNP 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 150-02140-08000 DOME SWITCH DIA=6MM T=0.08MM SS SMT 38,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

..2 @A6@ 551-37581-00000 X x HB003 H/S PCBA FINAL 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 576-37581-00000 X x HB001 H/S MAIN PCBA 3758 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 140-00500-00700 WIRE 0050mm BLACK UL AWG32 SP- CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 214-00851-10007
DIODE SCHOTTKY BAS85 SMD SOD80 
PHILIPS

D6 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-10040-45000 R SMD 1M OHM 1% 0402 CF R131 R113 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-15010-25200 R SMD 1.5K OHM 5% 0603 CF R109 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-16030-45200 R SMD 160K OHM 5% 0402 CF R46 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-22000-45200 R SMD 220 OHM 5% 0402 CF R163 R164 R165 SMT 6,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-47020-45000 R SMD 47K OHM 1% 0402 CF R130 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-47030-45000 R SMD 470K OHM 1% 0402 CF R133 R115 R44 SMT 6,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-75030-45200 R SMD 750K OHM 5% 0402 CF R58 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/31
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....4 @A6@ 238-10032-31008
THERMISTOR 100K 1% TH11-4H104F 
0.3W

TH2 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-08009-02002
C CER SMD 8PF +-0.25PF NPO 50V 
0402 MUR

C5 C75 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-10109-42002
C CER SMD 100pF 5% NPO 50V 0402 
MURATA

C55 C58 C59 C72 C86 C199 
C198 C200 C157

C205 C206 C209 C210 
C216

SMT 28,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-10603-80312
C CER SMD 10uF +80/-20% Y5V 10V 
0805 TDK

EC1 EC2 EC4 EC5 EC6 EC7 
EC8 EC9 EC10

EC11 EC14 SMT 22,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-12209-52102
C CER SMD 1200PF 10% X7R 50V 
0402

C79 C80 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-22406-80302
C CER 0.22uF +80-20% Y5V 16V 
0805 MURATA

C16 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-27009-42002
C CER SMD 27PF +-5% NPO 50V 0402 
MUR

C38 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-47403-82202
C CER SMD 470nF +80%-20% Y5V 10V 
0402 MU

C166 C121 C150 C154 C91 SMT 10,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-82009-42002
C CER SMD 82pF 5% NPO 50V 0402 
MURATA

C43 C212 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 252-33703-22325 L SMD 33nH 10% 0402 SAMSUNG L11 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 260-00006-90017 XTAL 6MHZ 20PPM 10PPF X4 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 271-00535-28012
IC TAR5S35 REG 3.5V SOT23 (5PIN) 
TOSHIBA

U9 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 272-25010-27041
IC SA25F010 MEMORY 1M SOIC 8 PIN 
SAIFUN

U7 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 280-10004-10101
VC TZVY2Z100A110 10pF SMD 2mm 
MURATA

VC1 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 303-25223-00113
AJACK LT2500C 2.5mm SMD MOUNT 
KECHENDA

J2 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 322-12715-02500 SW TACT TSC-063103E-150 SW1 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 331-23163-10045
SPK FY 23050SC16R1 16OHM 0.25W 
DIA=23

SPK1 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 140-00502-00700 WIRE 0050mm RED UL AWG32 SP+ CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 221-10703-60100 C ELE 100uF 10V 20% RADIAL MINI EC12 MI 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/24

....4 @A6@ 236-10030-45000 R SMD 100K OHM 1% 0402 CF R114 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/17

....4 @A6@ 240-47503-80300
C CER 4.7uF 80% -20% SMD 10V 
0805 Y5V

C3 C146 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 244-10702-61415
C TANT SMD 100uF 20% 6V3 
TAJB107M006RNJ

EC3 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/31

....4 @A6@ 274-00109-05042
IC PAS109BBA-32 CMOS SENSOR 
PIXART

U2 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07
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....4 @A6@ 335-15102-13003
LED KPT-2012SGC GREEN GAP SMD 
KINGBRIGHT

LED1 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/31

....4 @A6@ 140-00500-00400 WIRE 0050mm BLACK UL AWG26 BATT PLATE(-) CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-82030-45000 R SMD 820K 1% 0402 CF R112 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/17

....4 @A6@ 240-56009-42002
C CER SMD 56pF 5% NPO 50V 0402 
MUR

C159 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 260-01025-80030
XTAL 10.25MHZ 10PPM SMD 
INTERQUIP

X1 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/24

....4 @A6@ 273-31713-14012 HB001 FRS TOSHIBA MCU U8 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/04/01

....4 @A6@ 140-00502-00400 WIRE 0050mm RED UL AWG26 BATT PLATE(+) CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-10406-52102
C CER 0.1uF 10% X7R 16V 0402 
MURATA

C12 C22 C48 C56 C60 C62 
C63 C64 C69 C73

C74 C94 C96 C103 C104 
C106 C108 C109

SMT 36,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 252-18902-01828 L 1.8UH 5%AXIAL HAN TELCOM L12 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-00000-45200 R SMD 0 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R106 L19 L6 C174 R127 R15 
R168

SMT 14,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-47010-45200 R SMD 4.7K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R81 R138 R17 R60 R166 
R176

SMT 12,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-47020-45200 R SMD 47K OHM +-5% 0402
R24 R28 R49 R69 R74 R75 
R43

SMT 14,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-47030-45200 R SMD 470K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R31 R35 R84 R85 R86 R87 
R88 R160

SMT 16,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-39000-45200 R SMD 390 OHM 5% 0402 CF R162 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-39010-45200 R SMD 3.9K OHM 5% 0402 CF R37 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-56010-45200 R SMD 5.6K OHM 5% 0402 CF R11 R47 R48 R144 SMT 8,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-12010-45200 R SMD 1.2K OHM 5% 0402 CF R7 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-12020-45200 R SMD 12K OHM 5% 0402 CF R56 R41 R167 SMT 6,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-12030-45200 R SMD 120K OHM 5% 0402 CF R100 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-12040-45200 R SMD 1.2M OHM 5% 0402 CF R124 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-12000-45200 R SMD 120 OHM 5% 0402 CF R5 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-56000-45200 R SMD 560 OHM 5% 0402 CF R2 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-56020-45200 R SMD 56K OHM 5% 0402 CF R8 R141 R103 R52 R170 SMT 10,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-56030-45200 R SMD 560K OHM 5% 0402 CF R38 R40 R61 R152 SMT 10,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-18000-45200 R SMD 180 OHM 5% 0402 CF R12 R175 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-20010-45200 R SMD 2K OHM 5% 0402 CF R13 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-22010-45200 R SMD 2.2K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R21 R57 R68 R59 R158 R159 
R173

SMT 14,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-22020-45200 R SMD 22K OHM 5% 0402 CF R10 R54 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-22030-45200 R SMD 220K OHM 5% 0402 CF R20 R104 R161 R145 SMT 8,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-10000-45200 R SMD 100 OHM 5% 0402 CF R1 R19 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-10010-45200 R SMD 1K OHM 5% 0402 CF R14 R153 R172 SMT 6,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-10020-45200 R SMD 10K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R73 R119 R140 R150 R151 
R45 R171 R42

R70 SMT 18,000.000 PC 2005/03/07
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....4 @A6@ 236-10030-45200 R SMD 100K OHM 5% 0402 CF R156 R157 R39 SMT 6,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-56030-45000 R SMD 560K 1% 0402 CF R111 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/17

....4 @A6@ 236-10030-45200 R SMD 100K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R116 R117 R121 R122 R91 
R92 R105 R120

R123 R142 R110 R155 
R135

SMT 26,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-10040-45200 R SMD 1M OHM 5% 0402 CF R27 R143 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-10050-45200 R SMD 10M OHM 5% 0402 CF R101 R63 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-15090-45200 R SMD 15 OHM 5% 0402 CF R26 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-15030-45200 R SMD 150K OHM 5% 0402 CF R64 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-15040-45200 R SMD 1.5M OHM 5% 0402 CF R139 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-24040-45200 R SMD 2.4M OHM 5% 0402 CF R34 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-27020-45200 R SMD 27K OHM 5% 0402 CF R3 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-24010-45200 R SMD 2.4K OHM 5% 0402 CF R25 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-24020-45200 R SMD 24K OHM 5% 0402 CF R4 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-82010-45200 R SMD 8.2K OHM 5% 0402 CF R55 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-82020-45200 R SMD 82K OHM 5% 0402 CF R147 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-51000-45200 R SMD 510 OHM 5% 0402 CF R6 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-33020-45200 R SMD 33K OHM +-5% 0402 R9 R76 R82 R83 R67 SMT 10,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-33030-45200 R SMD 330K OHM 5% 0402 CF R32 R126 R66 SMT 6,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-33090-45200 R SMD 33 OHM 5% 0402 CF R16 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-39030-45200 R SMD 390K OHM 5% 0402 CF R33 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-27030-45200 R SMD 270K OHM 5% 0402 CF R108 R118 R125 R154 R107 SMT 10,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-20020-45200 R SMD 20K OHM 5% 0402 CF R29 R30 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-20040-45000 R SMD 2M OHM 1% 0402 CF R132 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-68000-45200 R SMD 680 OHM 5% 0402 R22 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-68010-45200 R SMD 6.8K OHM 5% 0402 CF R36 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-68020-45200 R SMD 68K OHM 5% 0402 CF R62 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-75010-45200 R SMD 7.5K OHM 5% 0402 CF R18 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-75020-45200 R SMD 75K OHM 5% 0402 CF R65 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-30010-45200 R SMD 3K OHM 5% 0402 CF R89 R90 R102 SMT 6,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-30020-45200 R SMD 30K OHM 5% 0402 CF R71 R72 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-30040-45200 C-RES 3M OHM +/-5% 1/16W 0402 R53 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 214-41480-21030
DIODE LS4148 SMD QUAD. PACKAGE 
SEMTECH $

D5 D8 D9 D10 D11 D12 D16 
D13 D14 D15

SMT 20,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 214-01790-70007 DIODE BB179 SOD523 PHILIPS D1 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 214-02270-70007 DIODE BA277 SOD523 PHILIPS D2 D3 D4 SMT 6,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 253-04015-50007
COIL 1.15mm 4T WIRE DIA=0.4mm 
FINE

L7 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 252-27703-22325 L SMD 27nH 10% 0402 SAMSUNG L1 L5 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 252-33903-20637
L 3.3uH 10%SMD CL201212T-3R3K-S 
CHILISIN

L15 L17 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07
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....4 @A6@ 253-03008-50007
COIL 1.7mm 3TURN WIRE DIA=0.4mm 
FINE CO.

L2 L3 L8 L14 SMT 8,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 252-56703-22323 L 56nH +/-10% SMD 0402 MURATA L13 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 253-02008-50007
COIL 1.7mm 2TURN WIRE DIA=0.4mm 
FINE CO.

L9 L10 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 253-04008-50007
COIL 1.7mm 4TURN WIRE DIA=0.4mm 
FINE CO.

L4 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 264-00107-51353
FIL CER 10.7MHZ H=7mm PBW=110KHz 
INTERQU

CF2 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 264-00450-00746
FIL CER LTM450HTU 450KHz+/-3KHZ 
SHOULDER

CF1 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/24

....4 @A6@ 333-60060-00403
MIC EL KT60500PF60 6.0X5.0MM PIN 
KANT$

MIC1 2,000.000 PC 2005/04/07

....4 @A6@ 203-50862-51905
TR 2SC5086(O) NPN (ESM) REEL 
TOSHIBA

Q5 Q6 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 203-50862-51205
TR 2SC5086Y NPN (SSM) REEL 
TOSHIBA

Q7 Q8 Q1 SMT 6,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 203-42261-80004 TR 2SC4226(R25) NPN REEL NEC Q2 Q3 Q4 SMT 6,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 203-03052-50006 TR KRA305E PNP ESM KEC Q12 Q13 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 203-04042-50006 TR KRC404E NPN ESM KEC Q25 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 203-39040-90008
TR PMBT3904 *1A NPN SMD SOT-23 
REEL PHI$

Q9 Q17 Q19 Q18 Q21 Q24 SMT 12,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 203-39060-90000
TR MMBT3906 PNP SMD(SOT- 23) 
REEL

Q15 Q22 Q23 Q20 Q11 SMT 10,000.000 PC 2005/04/01

....4 @A6@ 261-00450-60013
CERAMIC DISCRIMINATOR CDB450C3 
SHOULDER

CD1 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 238-10005-00007
THERMISTORS 100 OHM 0603 0.1W 5% 
MURATA

TH1 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-10503-81712
C CER 1uF +8% -20% Y5V 10V 0603 
TDK

C11 C13 C92 C111 C112 
C113 C115 C118 C36

C148 C137 C167 C171 
C211

SMT 28,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-10502-82200
C CER SMD 1UF +80-20% Y5V 6.3V 
0402

C70 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-15209-52102
C CER SMD 1500PF 10% X7R 50V 
0402 MURATA

C27 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-10309-52100
C CER SMD 0.01UF 10% X7R 50V 
0402

C61 C81 C155 C82 C160 
C162 C202 C203

C204 SMT 18,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-12009-02002
C CER SMD 12PF 2% NPO 50V 0402 
MUR

C31 C32 C68 SMT 6,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-06009-02002
C CER SMD 6pF +-0.25pF NPO 50V 
0402 MUR$

C24 C29 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07
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....4 @A6@ 240-07009-02002
C CER 7pF +-0.25pF 50V 0402 NPO 
MURATA

C1 C57 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-10406-52102
C CER 0.1uF 10% X7R 16V 0402 
MURATA

C114 C116 C117 C119 C141 
C144 C145 C95

C147 C102 C105 C110 
C139 C165 C138 C207

SMT 32,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-10406-52102
C CER 0.1uF 10% X7R 16V 0402 
MURATA

C169 C140 C214 SMT 6,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-04009-02002
C CER SMD 4PF +/-0.25PF NPO 50V 
0402 MUR

C8 C28 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-22009-42002
C CER SMD 22pF 5% NPO 50V 0402 
MURATA

C39 C49 C142 C143 C40 SMT 10,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-47109-42002
C CER SMD 470pF 5% NPO 50V 0402 
MURATA

C45 C65 C66 SMT 6,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-47209-52102
C CER SMD 4700PF 10% X7R 50V 
0402

C176 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-47306-52102 C CER SMD 47nF 10% X7R 16V 0402 C93 C201 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-47406-50102 C CER SMD 470NF 10% X7R 16V 0805 C17 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-12109-42002 C CER SMD 120PF 5% NPO 50V 0402 C89 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-05009-02002
C CER SMD 5pF +-0.25pF NPO 50V 
0402 MURA

C9 C51 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-10209-52102
C CER SMD 1000pF 10% X7R 50V 
0402 MURATA

C47 C188 C187 SMT 6,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-22306-52102
C CER SMD 0.022uF X7R 16V 0402 
MURATA

C90 C172 C173 C161 C163 
C164 C168 C158

SMT 16,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-22406-82234
C CER 0.22U +80% -20% Y5V 16V 
0402

C83 C151 C101 SMT 6,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-10009-02002
C CER SMD 10PF +-0.25PF 50V 0402 
MURATA

C23 C25 C42 C44 SMT 8,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-22109-42002
C CER SMD 220PF +-5% NPO 50V 
0402 MURATA

C10 C15 C19 C20 C21 C33 
C34 C37 C41 C46

C52 C53 C98 C99 C100 
C78 C149

SMT 34,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-22209-52102
C CER SMD 2200pF 10% 50V X7R 
0402 MUR

C152 C170 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-02009-02002
C CER SMD 2pF +-0.25pF NPO 50V 
0402 MURA

C2 C6 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-03009-02002
C CER SMD 3PF +-0.25PF NPO 50V 
0402 MUR

C7 C30 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-09009-02002
C CER SMD 9PF +-0.25PF NPO 50V 
0402 MUR$

C50 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07
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....4 @A6@ 240-15109-42002 C CER SMD 150PF 5% NPO 50V 0402 C71 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-33109-52102 C CER SMD 330PF 10% X7R 50V 0402 C77 C175 C156 SMT 6,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-33303-52102
C CER SMD 33nF 10% 10V X7R 0402 
MURATA

C76 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-18209-52102
C CER SMD 1800pF 10% X7R 50V 
0402 MURATA

C67 C88 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-01009-02002
C CER SMD 1pF +-0.25pF NPO 50V 
0402 MURA

C4 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-01809-02012
C CER SMD 1.8PF+-0.25PF NPO 50V 
0402 TDK

C18 C54 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/09

....4 @A6@ 240-27306-52100
C CER SMD 0.027uF 10% X7R 16V 
0402

C84 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 237-20020-53905 R SMD PVZ3A203A01R00 20K MURATA VR1 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 240-39303-52102 C CER SMD 39NF 10% 10V X7R 0402 C14 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 274-06311-25017
IC AN6311FA COMBO CHIP QFP 
MATSUSHITA

U1 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 271-00324-09030 IC LM324D OPAMP SOP 150 MIL TI U4 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 271-00358-14030 IC LM358D SMD AMP T.I U5 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 271-34119-08076
IC MC34119 AUDIO AMP SOP 
UNISONIC

U3 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 354-05011-40010
FUSE 500MA 250V 10MM LEAD 
3M50AP1 UL

F1 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 360-37581-10000 PCB HB003 MAIN BOARD FR4 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 577-37581-00000 X x HB003 H/S KEY PCBA 3158 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 360-37581-40000 PCB HB003 KEY BOARD FR4 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

...3 @A6@ 578-31711-00000 X x HB001 H/S LCD PCBA 3171 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/07

....4 @A6@ 236-00000-45200 R SMD 0 OHM 5% 0402 CF R98 R178 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2004/12/07

....4 @A6@ 236-10050-45200 R SMD 10M OHM 5% 0402 CF R97 R99 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2004/12/07

....4 @A6@ 236-27030-45200 R SMD 270K OHM 5% 0402 CF R145 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/31

....4 @A6@ 236-27030-45000 R SMD 270K OHM 1% 0402 CF R94 R129 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/24

....4 @A6@ 236-30020-45200 R SMD 30K OHM 5% 0402 CF R177 R128 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/31

....4 @A6@ 236-47010-45200 R SMD 4.7K OHM 5% 0402 CF R134 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/01/14

....4 @A6@ 240-10406-52100 C CER SMD 0.1uF 10% X7R 16V 0402
C125 C126 C128 C129 C130 
C132 C197

SMT 14,000.000 PC 2004/08/18

....4 @A6@ 240-10109-42002
C CER SMD 100pF 5% NPO 50V 0402 
MURATA

C97 C213 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2005/03/24
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....4 @A6@ 240-10603-80312
C CER SMD 10uF +80/-20% Y5V 10V 
0805 TDK

C124 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2004/08/18

....4 @A6@ 240-33009-42002
C CER SMD 33pF 5% NPO 50V 0402 
MURATA

C133 C134 C135 C136 SMT 8,000.000 PC 2004/12/09

....4 @A6@ 236-47020-45200 R SMD 47K OHM +-5% 0402 R95 R96 SMT 4,000.000 PC 2004/08/18

....4 @A6@ 236-75030-45000 R SMD 750K OHM 1% 0402 CF R93 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/04/01

....4 @A6@ 236-82000-45200 R SMD 820 OHM 5% 0402 CF R174 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/24

....4 @A6@ 240-47506-80300
C CER SMD 4.7uF +80 -20% Y5V 16V 
0805

C122 C123 C127 SMT 6,000.000 PC 2004/08/18

....4 @A6@ 260-00006-90017 XTAL 6MHZ 20PPM 10PPF X2 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2004/12/07

....4 @A6@ 260-32768-90017
XTAL 32.768KHZ 20PPM 12.5PF TF26 
AUSTINS

X3 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/17

....4 @A6@ 240-10503-81712
C CER 1uF +8% -20% Y5V 10V 0603 
TDK

C131 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2004/08/18

....4 @A6@ 334-03800-00011 LCD HB001 VWF-038RZ1 8V VDS LCD1 CNP 2,000.000 PC 2005/01/14

....4 @A6@ 517-31714-00001 X x HB001 FRS KB MCU S/W ASSEMBY V2 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/15

.....5 @A6@ 273-31714-14110
HB001 IND FRS MCU KB HE84G762-
HE115H

U6 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/15

.....5 @A6@ 298-31714-00001 HB001 IND FRS MCU BK S/W SMT 2,000.000 PC 2005/03/15

....4 @A6@ 360-31712-00000 PCB HB001 LCD BOARD FR4 SMT 2,000.000 PC 2004/10/21


